DEKRA Certification B.V.
B.T.M. Holtus R Zhou
Managing Director Certification Manager
© Integral publication of this certificate is allowed
ACCREDITED BY THE
DUTCH ACCREDITATION
COUNCIL
DEKRA Certification B.V.   Meander 1051, 6825 MJ  Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185,  6802 ED  Arnhem, Netherlands

T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-product-safety.com  Company registration  09085396
Additional information
Explanation of model / type:
N  P  2 - X  XX  XXXX  X  X  X
a   b  c   d    e        f      g   h   i
a: Factory code
b: Push button
c: Design sequence number
d: Structure classes: B: Metal head, E: Plastic head
e: Type code (refer to table below)
f:  Assistant specification code (refer to table below)
g: Letter ‘C’ express the head degree of protection is IP65, without letter is IP40
Letter ‘F’ means with shield (not applicable for Φ30), without letter means without shield
h: Pilot lamp voltage and lamp-house of push-button with lamps, LED should be marked, incandescence
lamp and neon lamp can be omitted.
i: Mounting hole diameter, D22: omit, D30: Should be marked with Φ30
Push button-NP2 series including Flush-button, Illuminated push-button, Mushroom button, Selector button
with rotary knob, Key switch and Indicator light, whole series are with the same contact dimensions,
material, construction and connecting method. The contact module contains NC and NO, and with
electrical isolation. The differences are operation method and button-header, with disassemble and
exchangeable.
The NC contact is with Direct opening action performance.
Type of contact elements:
Form X, Form Y and Form Zb
The referred test reports are 3301042.50, 3317663.50, 3326062.50 and 3329796.50.
This certificate replaces certificate No. 33-125834 which we hereby declare invalid.
Conclusion
The examination proved that all requirements were met.
Factory location
Zhejiang Chint Electrics Co., Ltd.
No. 1, Chint Road, Chint Industrial Zone, North Baixiang, Yueqing
325603  Zhejiang, China
ANNEX TO KEMA-KEUR CERTIFICATE 33-133442 page 3 of 6
DEKRA Certification B.V.   Meander 1051, 6825 MJ  Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185,  6802 ED  Arnhem, Netherlands
T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-product-safety.com  Company registration  09085396
Type code Assistant specification code
A: Flush button Spring return
L: High button Spring return
Letter “Z” behind is self-locking
1: White
2: Black
3: Green
4: Red
5: Yellow
6: Blue
31: With sign Ⅰ
32: With sign O
34: With sign ↓
35: With sign ↑
36: With sign Ⅱ
37: With sign ↕
Unsigned button, this two
number elided
1: 1NO
2: 1NC
3: 2NO
4: 2NC
5: 1NO & 1NC
C: Ф40 mushroom button Spring
return
R: Ф60 mushroom button Spring
return
P: push button with cover
Letter “Z” behind is self-locking
1: White
2: Black
3: Green
4: Red
5: Yellow
6: Blue
1: 1NO
2: 1NC
3: 2NO
4: 2NC
5: 1NO & 1NC
T: Mushroom button, stay-up,  pull
to reset,  Φ 40
X: Mushroom button, stay-up, pull
to reset,  Φ 60
4: Red
1: 1NO
2: 1NC
3: 2NO
4: 2NC
5: 1NO & 1NC
D: Selector button with rotary knob
J: Selector button with rotary handle
G: Key operated rotary button
2: Two positions locked
3: Three positions locked
4: Two positions reset
5: Three positions reset
7: Three positions left reset right
locked
8: Three positions right reset left
locked
1: 1NO
2: 1NC
3: 2NO
4: 2NC
5: 1NO & 1NC
S: Mushroom button stay-up,
 rotated to reset
Turn restoration
4: Φ 30         5: Φ 40
6: Φ 60

DEKRA Certification B.V.   Meander 1051, 6825 MJ  Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185,  6802 ED  Arnhem, Netherlands
T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-product-safety.com  Company registration  09085396
Type code Assistant specification code
W8: illuminated
Double-headed button
3: Flush button
4: Flush button + high button
4: 220 V transformer type
5: 380 V transformer type
6: Direct
8: RC type
5: 1NO & 1NC
K1: Knob with lamps
2: Two position locked
3: Three position locked
1: white
3: green
4: red
5: yellow
6: blue
4: 220 V transformer type
5: 380 V transformer type
6: Direct
8: RC type
1: 1NO
2: 1NC
3: 2NO
4: 2NC
5: 1NO & 1NC
V: Indicator light
4: 220 V transformer type
5: 380 V transformer type
6:  Direct
8:  RC type
1: White
3: Green
4: Red
5: Yellow
6: Blue
V1: Economic
indicator light
6: Direct type
1: White           3: Green
4: Red             5: Yellow
6: Blue
BE101(no construction
code)
BE102(no construction
code)
BE103(no construction
code)
BE104(no construction
code)
BE105(no construction
code)
1NO contact
1NC contact
2NO contact
2NC contact
1NO & 1NC contact
Direct type voltage: LED: AC / DC 6 V, 12 V, 24 V, 36 V, 48 V, 110 V, 220 V, 230 V, 240 V, 380 V.
incandescent lamp: AC / DC 6 V, 12 V, 24 V, 36 V, 48 V.
neon lamp: AC / DC 110 V, 220 V, 230 V,240 V, 380 V.
RC-type voltage: AC 220 V, AC 380 V.
ANNEX TO KEMA-KEUR CERTIFICATE 33-133442 page 5 of 6
DEKRA Certification B.V.   Meander 1051, 6825 MJ  Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185,  6802 ED  Arnhem, Netherlands
T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-product-safety.com  Company registration  09085396
Type code of button
with box (No
construction code)
Meaning of the type code
Configure Sign Color of the cover
B101H29 Green flush button, 1NO Scutcheon sign: START French grey
B102 Green flush button, 1NO Push button sign: I French grey
B103 Green flush button, 1NO Push button sign: START French grey
B111H29 Red flush button, 1NC Scutcheon sign: STOP French grey
B112  Red flush button, 1NC Push button sign: O French grey
B114  Red flush button, 1NC Push button sign: STOP French grey
B164H29
Red Ф40 mushroom head reset
button, 1 NC
Scutcheon sign:
EMERGENCYSTOP / STOP
Yellow / French grey
B174H29
Red Ф40 mushroom button Self-
locking, knob reset, 1NC
Scutcheon sign: STOP French grey
J174 H29
Red Ф40 mushroom button Self-
locking, knob reset, 1NC
Scutcheon sign: STOP yellow
J174
Red Ф40 mushroom button Self-
locking, knob reset, 1NC
    yellow
J184
Red Ф40 mushroom button Self-
locking, key reset, 1NC
 yellow
B132H29 Two positions locking knob, 1NO
Scutcheon sign:
STOP, START
French grey
B142H29
Two positions locking key button,
1NO
Scutcheon sign:
STOP, START
French grey
B211H29
Green flush button 1NO
Red flush button 1NC
Scutcheon sign:
START, STOP
French grey
B213
Green flush button 1NO
Red flush button 1NC
Push button sign: I, O French grey
B215
Green flush button 1NO
Red flush button 1NC
Push button sign:
START, STOP
French grey
B222
White flush button 1NO
Black flush button 1NO
Push button sign:
↑, ↓
French grey
B223
White flush button 1NO
Black flush button 1NO
Push button sign:
→, ←
French grey
ANNEX TO KEMA-KEUR CERTIFICATE 33-133442 page 6 of 6
DEKRA Certification B.V.   Meander 1051, 6825 MJ  Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185,  6802 ED  Arnhem, Netherlands
T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-product-safety.com  Company registration  09085396